and providing for other matters in connection with the 
foregoing. 

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors (the “Board”) of the Louisiana Housing Corporation 
(the “Corporation”) on April 13, 2022, adopted a resolution (the “Authorizing Resolution”) 
approving and authorizing the issuance of not exceeding Seventy-Five Millions Dollars 
($75,000,000) of Louisiana Housing Corporation Single Family Mortgage Revenue Bonds in one 
or more series or sub-series (the “Bonds”) to finance mortgage loans for first-time homebuyers 
throughout the State and to pay the costs issuing the Bonds; and 

WHEREAS, the Board has been advised by its Finance Team that the use of the proceeds